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1- Botdo Ligar/Desligar/Fungdo

2- Bot&o Atalho

3- Area de carregamento / sensor
4- Ecré tatil

5- Suportes de bracelete

Utilizagao do Sportswatch

Carregamento inicial e ativagao

Para garantir um desempenho 6timo, recomenda-se que carregue totalmente
o relégio desportivo antes da sua primeira utilizagdo.

1. Ligar ao dispositivo de carregamento:

Utilize o cabo de carregamento incluido para ligar o relégio desportivo a uma
fonte de alimentacgao, certificando-se de que a porta de carregamento estd
corretamente ligada. Carregar até o ecré indicar que o carregamento esta
concluido.

2. Ativagao do dispositivo:
Mantenha premido o botdo de alimentag&o para ligar o reldgio desportivo e,
em seguida, siga as instrugdes no ecrd para concluir a configuragéo inicial.

Download da app

Cédigo QR
Leia o cddigo QR e descarregue a aplicagdo.

Também pode ver o cédigo QR no seu Sportwatch
deslizando para cima na pégina principal.

Em alternativa, pode procurar a aplicagdo Wearfit Pro na
sua app de aplicagdes.

Wearfit Pro

Depois de digitalizar o cédigo QR da aplicagéo e de a descarregar, abra a
aplicagao e ligue o relégio. O sistema ird pedir-lhe que autorize o relégio a
aceder as informagdes do seu telemdvel. Selecione “Permitir” para permitir a
sincronizagdo e proporcionar uma experiéncia completa de funcionalidades.

Emparelhamento
Emparelhar com o seu dispositivo

Abra a definigdo Bluetooth no seu dispositivo, ligue o Bluetooth e procure na
lista por 'iS Sportwatch Call' e toque em para ligar.

Emparelhar com a aplicacdo

Com o Bluetooth ativo no seu dispositivo, abra a aplicagéo. Selecione
“Dispositivos” e “Adicionar dispositivo”. A aplicagdo ird procurar dispositivos.
Encontre o 'iS Sportwatch' e toque em para ligar.

Em alternativa, também pode emparelhar através do cédigo QR no seu
Sportwatch, apresentado ao deslizar para cima a partir da parte inferior da
pdgina principal.

Depois de digitalizar o cddigo QR, o smartwatch apresenta um pedido de
ligagdo. Cliqgue em Confirmar para concluir a ligagéo.

Sincronizagao de dados

Uma vez emparelhado com o telemdvel, os dados serdo sincronizados em
tempo real, incluindo a meteorologia, as notificagdes, os dados de saude e de
fitness, etc. Se o Bluetooth for desligado, a sincronizagéo de dados ¢ parada,
o conteudo serd armazenado temporariamente no relégio e carregado

para a aplicagdo do telemdvel assim que a ligagéo for restabelecida.

Acesso as fungdes
Lista completa de fungdes

Para aceder a lista completa de fungdes, prima o botéo de fungédo (vermelho) e
percorra as fungoes.

Acesso rapido

Prima o botdo Atalho (preto) para aceder as fungdes utilizadas recentemente.
Para mais informagées, consulte Navegagao no ecra tatil

Funcgdes
Monitorizagao do ritmo cardiaco

Suporta a monitorizagéo continua do ritmo cardiaco durante 24 horas. O sensor
Stico recolhe dados em tempo real, apresentando a frequéncia cardiaca em
repouso, a frequéncia cardiaca em exercicio e as tendéncias da frequéncia
cardiaca. Os dados podem ser visualizados através da aplicagdo movel.
Medigao:

Toque no icone de frequéncia cardiaca no relégio para iniciar automaticamente
a medigdo da frequéncia cardiaca em tempo real. Mantenha o pulso imdvel e
certifique-se de que o sensor na parte de tras do relégio estd em contacto
direto com a pele.

Sente-se direito, coloque o brago naturalmente sobre uma mesa ou superficie
plana, mantenha o pulso relaxado e evite movimentos. Além disso, mantenha-se
calmo e emocionalmente estdvel, evite medir imediatamente apés uma
atividade fisica intensa ou quando se sentir tenso. Evite efetuar medigdes em
ambientes demasiado quentes ou frios para ndo afetar a precisdo do sensor.

Precisdo da medicao: Para obter dados de frequéncia cardiaca mais exactos,
recomenda-se a medigdo varias vezes no mesmo ambiente (normalmente, uma
média de 7 medigdes).

Nota: O acima referido
oxigénio.

se aplica as da tensao arterial e do
Blood Pressure Monitoring

Supports 24-hour blood pressure measurement, helping users monitor their
blood pressure levels.

Monitorizagdo do oxigénio no sangue

Monitoriza o nivel de saturagéo de oxigénio no sangue. E adequado para
viagens a grandes altitudes, para estar sentado durante muito tempo ou em
caso de fadiga.

Aviso: Os dados relativos a frequéncia cardiaca, pressao arterial e oxigénio no
sangue fornecidos por este dispositivo servem apenas de referéncia e ndo
podem substituir o equipamento médico profissional. Se os dados forem
anormais ou se ndo se sentir bem, consulte imediatamente um profissional

de salde.

Exercicio

Regista os dados do exercicio e as calorias queimadas. Ao aceder ao médulo
de exercicio, os utilizadores podem escolher entre 100 tipos de actividades
comuns, como corrida, ciclismo, desportos ao ar livre, entre muitos outros.
Selecione a categoria relevante e registe os dados do exercicio para um
acompanhamento abrangente do progresso do treino.

Monitorizagdo do sono

Regista automaticamente a durag&o e a qualidade do seu sono, incluindo as
fases profunda, leve e de movimento rapido dos olhos (REM). Fornece
pontuagdes e sugestdes para ajudar a melhorar os seus habitos de sono.

Monitorizagédo do stress

Monitoriza os niveis de stress com base nas variagdes do ritmo cardiaco,
ajudando os utilizadores a compreender o seu estado de stress e a realizar
actividades de relaxamento para manter um estilo de vida saudavel. Intervalos
de stress: 1-29: Relaxado; 30-59: Estado normal; 60-79: Stress moderado;
90-99: Stress elevado.

Controlo menstrual

Acompanha e prevé o ciclo menstrual, gerindo a menstruagéo, a ovulagdo e
outros factores de salde relacionados.

Respiragao

Siga o guia no ecré para exercicios de respiragado profunda. Esta fungdo ajuda
a regular o seu ritmo respiratorio, a reduzir o stress e a relaxar corpo e mente.
Basta seguir as indicagdes visuais no relégio para completar facilmente o
exercicios, promovendo a calma, a concentrag&o e o bem-estar geral.

Registo de atividade

Registo em tempo real dos passos diarios, calorias queimadas e distancia do
exercicio.

Loja de aplicagdes

Adicione novas aplicagdes ao seu smartwatch

Mdsica local

Controle a reprodugdo de musica no seu dispositivo através do seu relégio

Memorando de voz

Toque no icone de memorando de voz para comegar a gravar notas de voz
diretamente no relégio. Quando a gravagéo estiver concluida, pode reproduzir
o memorando em qualquer altura.

Localizar telemével

O seu dispositivo emite um som alto para que o possa encontrar

Mensagens

Gere as funcionalidades de mensagens

Calendario

Defina lembretes, marque reunides, entre outras funcionalidades do calendario.

Jogos
Jogar jogos

Assistente de voz

Ativa o assistente de voz do telemovel.

Controlo remoto da camara

Controle a cdmara do seu dispositivo a distancia.

Fungdes do telemovel

Depois de ligar o telemdvel através de Bluetooth, o relégio suporta fazer e
receber chamadas. Também é possivel sincronizar contactos para marcagéo
rapida.

Previsdo do tempo

Sincroniza os dados meteorolégicos do telemdvel e apresenta a temperatura
atual, as condigGes meteoroldgicas e outras informagdes relacionadas
presentes no servigo de informagao meteorolégica escolhido.

Alarme

Defina alarmes diretamente no reldgio.

Temporizador e cronémetro

Realize contagens decrescentes, controlo do tempo e outras funcionalidades.
Calculadora

Efetuar cdlculos diretamente no relégio.

Drenagem

Remove a humidade residual do reldgio utilizando vibragées de ondas sonoras.

Sirene
Ativa um som de alta frequéncia para utilizagdo em situagdes de emergéncia.
Suporte para cartdes de visita

Guarde o seu cartdo virtual (formato de cédigo QR) que pode partilhar para
poder ligar-se rapidamente em vérias plataformas.

Carteira

Adicione um servigo de pagamento ao seu relégio (Paypal, Alipay, Wechat) e,
em seguida, utilize o cédigo QR no seu reldgio para receber transferéncias
de dinheiro.

Definigoes

Controle definigées do reldgio

Navegacgdo no ecra tatil

Notificagoes
de mensagens

principal)

deslizar
para baixo

Acesso rapido

ECRA
PRINCIPAL

Cronémetro

deslizar
para a direita I

deslizar
para cima

Definigdes
Bluetooth;
QR Code;
Password;

etc.

Precaugdes de Seguranga

1 - Evitar a exposigao excessiva a d4gua: Embora o relégio possua
resisténcia basica a d4gua (a prova de salpicos), evite utiliza-lo
em ambientes com dgua quente, como duches ou saunas; ou
4gua salgada. A exposigdo prolongada pode causar a
degradagdo do selo ou danificar os componentes internos.

2 - Evitar temperaturas elevadas: Evitar a exposigdo a ambientes
de alta temperatura (por exemplo, painéis de instrumentos de
automoveis, chamas abertas) para evitar danos nos
componentes internos.

3 - Usar o reldgio corretamente: aperte a bracelete corretamente
para evitar desconforto e/ou leituras incorrectas dos sensores.

4 - Aviso de monitorizagao da salde: Fungdes como a
monitorizagao do ritmo cardiaco e da tenséo arterial sdo
apenas para referéncia e ndo devem nao devem ser utilizadas
como substituto de dispositivos médicos. Por favor, ndo confie
nelas para diagnosticar problemas de satde. Antes de iniciar
qualquer novo programa de exercicio, consulte o seu médico.
Néo utilize o relégio desportivo para fins médicos.

5 - Seguranga da pilha: Evitar desmontar ou perfurar a pilha para
evitar curto-circuitos ou risco de incéndio.

6 - Diretrizes de carregamento do smartwatch: O smartwatch é um
pequeno dispositivo eletrénico e a utilizagdo de adaptadores
de alta corrente ou de carregamento rapido pode danificar o
equipamento. Para garantir a seguranga e prolongar a vida Util
do smartwatch, utilize o cabo fornecido ligado a um adaptador/
powerbank ou outro com uma saida ndo superior a 5V-1A.

Especificagdes

Compatibilidade: iOS 10.0/Android 5.0 (ou mais recentes)
Bluetooth: 5.2 de modo duplo

Capacidade de memodria flash: 1GB

Capacidade da bateria: 350mAh

Tempo de carregamento: 2,5-3,5 horas

Tempo de espera: 10-15 dias

Tempo de utilizagao: 5-7 dias

Tamanho do ecréa: 2,04 polegadas

Resolugdo do ecra: 466x466

Tipo de ecrd: AMOLED

Materiais: Ago inoxidavel, vidro 2,5D, silicone
Dimensdes: 48x52x15mm

Peso: 671g

Faixa de temperatura de trabalho: -10° a 50°C
Poténcia por frequéncia: 2,4 GHz-2,48 GHz =<100mW

A poténcia fornecida pelo carregador tem de se situar entre
um minimo de 2,5W exigidos pelo equipamento de radio e
um maximo de 5W para que a velocidade de carregamento
maxima seja atingida.

Declaracao de conformidade

A iServices declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade
com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE e com o Decreto-Lei n.° 57/2017, de 9
de Junho. Foram aplicadas as seguintes normas harmonizadas e
especificagdes técnicas:

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
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Diagram

1- On/Off/Function button
2- Shortcut button

3- Charging/sensor area
4- Watch touch screen

5- Bracelet holders

Using the Sportswatch
Initial Charging and Activation

To ensure optimal performance, it is recommended to fully charge the
sportswatch before its first use.

1. Connect to Charging Device:

Use the included charging cable to connect the sportswatch to a power
source, ensuring the charging port is correctly connected. Charge until the
screen indicates that charging is complete.

2.Device Activation:
Press and hold the power button to turn on the sportswatch, then follow the
on-screen instructions to complete the initial setup.

App download

QR code
Please scan the QR code and download the App.

You can also view the QR code on your Sportwatch by
swiping up from the bottom on the main page.

Alternatively, you can search the app Wearfit Pro on your
app page.

Wearfit Pro

After scanning the app QR code and downloading it, open the app and connect
the smartwatch. The system will prompt you to allow the smartwatch to access
your phone's information. Please make sure to select "Allow" to ensure the
smartwatch can sync properly and provide a complete feature experience.

Pairing

Pairing with your device

Open the Bluetooth setting on your device, turn on Bluetooth and search the
list for iS Sportwatch Call’ and tap to connect.

Pair with the App

With Bluetooth active on your device, open the app. Select ‘Devices’ and
‘Add device’. The app will scan for devices. Find ‘iS Sportwatch’ and tap to
connect.

Alternatively, you can also pair via the QR code on your Sportwatch, displayed
by swiping up from the bottom on the main page.

After scanning the QR code, the smartwatch will display a connection request.
Click Confirm to complete the connection.

Data Synchronisation

Once paired with the phone, data will be synchronized in real time, including
weather, notifications, health and fitness data, etc. If Bluetooth is disconnected,
the watch will pause data synchronization. Content will be temporarily stored
on the watch and automatically uploaded to the phone app once connection is
restored.

Accessing features
Full feature list

To access the full feature list, press the Function button (red) and scroll through
the features.

Quick access

Press the Shortcut button (black) to access recently used features. Additionaly
see Touch Screen Navigation

Features

Heart Rate Monitoring

Supports 24-hour continuous heart rate monitoring. The optical sensor
collects data in real-time, featuring resting heart rate, exercise heart rate, and
heart rate trends. Data can be viewed through the mobile app.

Measurement:

Tap the heart rate icon on the watch to automatically start real-time heart rate
measurement. Keep your wrist still and ensure the sensor on the back of the
watch is in close contact with the skin.

Sit upright, place your arm naturally on a table or flat surface, keep your wrist
relaxed, and avoid movement. Additionaly, remain calm and emotionally stable,
avoid measuring immediately after intense physical activity or when feeling
tense. Avoid measuring in overly hot or cold environments to prevent affecting
the sensor's accuracy.

Measurement Accuracy: For more accurate heart rate data, it is recommended
to measure multiple times in the same environment (usually averaging 7
measurements).

Note: The above applies to blood pressure and oxygen measurements as well.

Blood Pressure Monitoring

Supports 24-hour blood pressure measurement, helping users monitor their
blood pressure levels.

Blood Oxygen Monitoring

Monitors the oxygen saturation level in the blood. It is suitable for high-altitude
travel, prolonged sitting, or when experiencing fatigue.

Notice: The heart rate, blood pressure, and blood oxygen data provided by
this device are for reference only and cannot replace professional medical
equipment. If the data is abnormal or if you feel unwell, promptly consult a
medical professional.

Exercise

Tracks exercise data and calories burned. By accessing the exercise module,
users can choose from 100 commonly used activity types, such as running,
cycling, outdoor sports, indoor workouts, dancing, martial arts, and ball games.
Select the relevant category based on workout preferences and record
exercise data for comprehensive tracking of the training progress.

Sleep Monitoring

Automatically records the duration and quality of your sleep, including deep,
light, and rapid eye movement (REM) stages. It provides sleep scores and
suggestions to help improve your sleeping habits.

Stress Monitoring

Monitors stress levels based on heart rate variations, helping users understand
their stress status and take relaxation activities to maintain a healthy lifestyle.
Stress Range: 1-29: Relaxed; 30-59: Normal state; 60-79: Moderate stress;
90-99: High stress.

Menstrual Tracking

Tracks and predicts the menstrual cycle, managing menstruation, ovulation,
and other related health factors.

Breathing

Follow the on-screen guide for deep breathing exercises. This feature helps
users regulate their breathing rhythm, reduce stress, and relax both body and
mind. Simply follow the visual cues on the watch to easily complete the
exercises, promoting calmness, focus, and overall well-being.

Activity Record

Real-time tracking of daily steps, calories burned, and exercise distance.

App Store
Add new apps to your smartwatch

Local Music

Control music playback on your device through your watch

Voice Memo

Tap the voice memo icon to start recording voice notes directly on the watch.
Once recording is complete, you can replay the memo at any time

Find Phone
Your device will emit a loud sound so that you can find it

Messages
Manages messaging features

Calendar
Set reminders, schedule meetings, among other calendar features.

Games
Play games

Voice Assistant
Activates your phones voice assistant.

Camera Remote Control
Control your device camera remotely.

Phone functions

After connecting the phone via Bluetooth, the watch supports making and
receiving calls. You can also sync contacts for quick dialing.

Weather forecast

Synchronizes weather data from the phone and displays the current
temperature, weather conditions and other related information present on your
chosen weather information service.

Alarm

Set alarms directly on the watch.

Timer and stopwatch
Perform countdowns, time tracking and other features.

Calculator

Perform calculations directly on the watch.

Drainage
Removes residual moisture from the watch using sound wave vibrations.

Siren

Activates a loud, high-frequency sound for use in emergencies.

Business Card Holder

Store your virtual card (QR code format) that you can share so you can network
quickly across platforms.

Wallet

Add a payment service to your watch (Paypal, Alipay, Wechat), then use the
QR code on your watch to receive money transfers.

Settings

Touch Screen Navigation

Message
Notifications
(if unread, red
dot will appear
on main screen)

swipe
down

left

Quick access
Weather;
Activity record;
Sleep;
Alarms;
Timer;
Stopwatch

swipe
right swipe
e

Settings
Bluetooth;
QR Code;
Password lock
etc.

swipe

Quick access'
Heart rate;
Sleep;
Activity;
QR Code;
Music

Safety Precautions

1 - Avoid Excessive Water Exposure: While the sportswatch
features basic water resistance (splash-proof), please avoid
using it in hot water environments like showers or saunas; or
saltwater. Prolonged exposure may cause seal degradation
or damage internal components.

2 - Avoid High Temperatures: Avoid exposing to high-temperature
environments (e.g., car dashboards, open flames) to prevent
damage to internal components.

3 - Wear the watch correctly: fasten the bracelet correctly to
avoid discomfort and/or inaccurate sensor readings.

4 - Health Monitoring Notice: Functions such as heart rate and
blood pressure monitoring are for reference only and should
not be used as a substitute for medical devices. Please do
not rely on them for diagnosing health conditions. Before
starting any new exercise program, please consult your
doctor. Do not use the sportswatch for medical purposes.

5 - Battery Safety: Avoid disassembling or puncturing the battery
to prevent short circuits or the risk of fire.

6 - Smartwatch Charging Guidelines: The smartwatch is a small
electronic device, and using high-current or fast-charging
adapters may damage the equipment. To ensure safety and
extend the lifespan of the smartwatch, please use the
supplied charger connected to a power adapter/ powerbank
or other with an output of no more than 5V-1A.

Specifications

Compability: iOS 10.0 or newer; Android 5.0 or newer
Bluetooth: 5.2 Dual-mode

Flash memory capacity: 1GB

Battery Capacity: 350mAh

Charging time: 2.5-3.5 hours

Standby time: 10-15 days

Using time: 5-7 days

Screen Size: 2.04 inch

Screen Resolution: 466x466

Screen Type: AMOLED

Materials: Stainless steel, 2.5D glass, silicone
Dimensions: 48x52x15mm

Weight: 67.1g

Working Temperature Range: -10° to 50°C

Power over Frequency: 2.4 GHz-2.48 GHz =100mW
Minimum charging power: 2.5W

Fastest charging power: 5W

Declaration of conformity

iServices declares that this device is in conformity with the
2014/53/UE Directive. The following harmonised standards and
technical specifications have been applied:

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

EN 62479:2010

ETSI EN 301 489-1V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
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Diagrama

1- Botén de encendido/apagado/funcién
2- Botoén de acceso directo

3- Zona de carga/sensor

4- Pantalla tactil del reloj

5- Soportes de pulsera

Uso del Sportswatch
Carga inicial y activacion

Para garantizar un rendimiento dptimo, se recomienda cargar completamente
el reloj deportivo antes de su primer uso.

1. Conéctalo al dispositivo de carga:

Utiliza el cable de carga incluido para conectar el reloj deportivo a una fuente

de alimentacidn, asegurandote de que el puerto de carga esta correctamente
conectado. Cargalo hasta que la pantalla indique que la carga se ha completado.

2. Activacion del dispositivo:

Mantén pulsado el botén de encendido para encender el reloj deportivo y, a
continuacién, sigue las instrucciones en pantalla para completar la
configuracion inicial.

Descarga de la aplicacion
Cédigo QR

Escanee el cédigo QR y descargue la aplicacion.
También puedes ver el cédigo QR en tu Sportwatch
deslizando el dedo hacia arriba desde la parte inferior de
la pagina principal.

También puede buscar la aplicacion Wearfit Pro en su
pagina de aplicaciones.

Wearfit Pro
Después de escanear el cddigo QR de la aplicacion y descargarla, abra la
aplicacion y conecte el reloj inteligente. El sistema te pedird que permitas que
el smartwatch acceda a la informacion de tu teléfono. Asegurate de seleccionar
«Permitir» para garantizar que el smartwatch pueda sincronizarse y ofrecer
una experiencia de funciones completa.

Emparejamiento

Emparejamiento con el dispositivo
Abra la configuracion de Bluetooth en su dispositivo, active Bluetooth y busque
en la lista «iS Sportwatch Call» y pulse para conectarse.

Emparejar con la aplicacion

Con el Bluetooth activo en tu dispositivo, abre la aplicacion. Selecciona
'Dispositivos' y ‘Afiadir dispositivo'. La aplicacion buscara dispositivos. Busca
«iS Sportwatch» y toca para conectarlo. También puedes emparejar tu
Sportwatch mediante el cédigo QR que aparece al deslizar el dedo hacia arriba
desde la parte inferior de la pagina principal.

Tras escanear el cédigo QR, el reloj inteligente mostrard una solicitud de
conexién. Haga clic en Confirmar para completar la conexion.

Sincronizacion de datos

Una vez emparejado con el teléfono, los datos se sincronizaran en tiempo real,
incluyendo el tiempo, las notificaciones, los datos de salud y forma fisica, etc.
Si se desconecta Bluetooth, el reloj pausara la sincronizacion de datos. El
contenido se almacenard temporalmente y se cargara automaticamente en la
aplicacion del teléfono una vez que se restablezca la conexion.

Acceso a las funciones

Lista completa de funciones
Para acceder a la lista completa de funciones, pulse el botén Funcién (rojo) y
desplacese por las funciones.

Acceso rapido
Pulse el botdn de acceso rapido (negro) para acceder a las funciones utilizadas
recientemente. Consulte también Navegacion por pantalla tactil

Funciones

Monitorizacién de la Frecuencia Cardiaca

Admite la monitorizacién continua de la frecuencia cardiaca durante 24 horas.
El sensor dptico recopila datos en tiempo real, mostrando la frecuencia cardiaca
en reposo, la frecuencia cardiaca durante el ejercicio y las tendencias de la
frecuencia cardiaca. Los datos se pueden ver a través de la aplicacion movil.

Medicién:

Toca el icono de frecuencia cardiaca del reloj para iniciar automaticamente la
medicion de la frecuencia cardiaca en tiempo real. Mantenga la mufieca inmovil
y asegurese de que el sensor de la parte posterior del reloj esta en estrecho
contacto con la piel. Siéntese erguido, coloque el brazo de forma natural sobre
una mesa o superficie plana, mantenga la mufieca relajada y evite el
movimiento. Ademds, mantenga la calma y la estabilidad emocional, evite medir
inmediatamente después de una actividad fisica intensa o cuando se sienta
tenso. Evite realizar mediciones en ambientes demasiado calurosos o frios

para no afectar a la precision del sensor.

Precision de la medicion: Para obtener datos mas precisos de la frecuencia
cardiaca, se recomienda medir varias veces en el mismo entorno (normalmente
con una media de 7 mediciones).

Nota: Lo anterior se aplica también a las mediciones de presion sanguinea y
oxigeno.

Monitorizacion de la presion arterial

Admite la medicion de la presion arterial durante 24 horas, lo que ayuda a los
usuarios a controlar sus niveles de presion arterial.

Monitorizacion del oxigeno en sangre

Monitoriza el nivel de saturacion de oxigeno en la sangre. Es adecuado para
viajes a gran altitud, cuando se permanece sentado mucho tiempo o cuando se
experimenta fatiga.

Nota: Los datos de frecuencia cardiaca, presion arterial y oxigeno en sangre
proporcionados por este dispositivo son sélo de referencia y no pueden
sustituir a un equipo médico profesional. Si los datos son anormales o si se
encuentra mal, consulte inmediatamente a un profesional médico.
Ejercicio

Registra los datos de ejercicio y las calorias quemadas. Al acceder al médulo de
ejercicio los usuarios pueden elegir entre 100 tipos de actividades de uso
comun, como correr, ciclismo, deportes al aire libre, entre muchos otros.
Seleccione la categoria pertinente en funcion de las preferencias de
entrenamiento y registre los datos del ejercicio para realizar un seguimiento
exhaustivo del progreso del entrenamiento.

Monitorizacién del suefio

Registra automaticamente la duracion y la calidad del suefio, incluyendo el
suefio profundo, ligero y de movimientos oculares rapidos (REM). Proporciona
puntuaciones de suefio y sugerencias para mejorar tus habitos de suefio.

Monitorizacion del estrés

Monitoriza los niveles de estrés en funcién de las variaciones de la frecuencia
cardiaca, ayudando a los usuarios a comprender su estado de estrés y realizar
actividades de relajacion para mantener un estilo de vida saludable.

Rango: 1-29: Relajado; 30-59: Estado normal; 60-79: Estrés moderado;

90-99: Estrés elevado.

Seguimiento menstrual

Rastrea y predice el ciclo menstrual, controlando la menstruacion, la ovulacion
y otros factores de salud relacionados.

Respiracion

Siga la guia en pantalla para realizar ejercicios de respiracién profunda. Esta
funcidn ayuda a los usuarios a regular el ritmo respiratorio, reducir el estrés y
relajar tanto el cuerpo como la mente. Siga las indicaciones visuales para
completar los ejercicios, promoviendo la calma, el enfoque y el bienestar.

Registro de Actividades

Seguimiento en tiempo real de pasos diarios, calorias quemadas y distancia de
ejercicio.

App Store

Agregue nuevas aplicaciones a su reloj inteligente.

Musica Local
Controle la reproduccion de musica en su dispositivo a través de su reloj.

Memo de Voz

Toque el icono de memo de voz para comenzar a grabar notas de voz
directamente en el reloj. Una vez que la grabacion haya finalizado, puede
reproducir el memo en cualquier momento.

Buscar Teléfono

Su dispositivo emitird un sonido fuerte para que pueda encontrarlo.

Mensajes
Administra las funciones de mensajeria.

Calendario

Establezca recordatorios, programe reuniones y utilice otras funciones de
calendario.

Juegos
Juegue juegos.

Asistente de Voz
Activa el asistente de voz de su teléfono.

Control Remoto de Cdmara
Controle la cdmara de su dispositivo de forma remota.

Funciones del Teléfono

Después de conectar el teléfono por Bluetooth, el reloj admite hacer y recibir
llamadas. También puede sincronizar contactos para marcacion rapida.

Pronéstico del Tiempo

Sincroniza los datos meteoroldgicos del teléfono y muestra la temperatura
actual, las condiciones climaticas y otra informacion relacionada de su
servicio meteoroldgico elegido.

Alarma
Configure alarmas directamente en el reloj.

Temporizador y Crondmetro
Realice cuentas regresivas, seguimiento de tiempo y otras funciones.

Calculadora
Realice cdlculos directamente en el reloj.

Drenaje

Elimina la humedad residual del reloj utilizando vibraciones de ondas sonoras.

Sirena
Activa un sonido fuerte y de alta frecuencia para emergencias.

Tarjetero de Negocios

Almacene su tarjeta virtual (en formato de cddigo QR) que puede compartir
para establecer contactos rapidamente entre plataformas.

Cartera
Agregue un servicio de pago a su reloj (Paypal, Alipay, Wechat) y utilice el

cédigo QR en su reloj para recibir transferencias de dinero.

Configuracion

Navegacidn por pantalla tactil

Notificaciones
de mensaje
(si no leidas, aparecera
un punto rojo en
la pantalla principal)

desliza

hacia abajo I desliza
hacia la izquierda

Acceso rapido
Ritmo cardiaco;

Acceso rapido
Tiempo;

PANTALLA

Registro de actividades; Suefio:
X uefio,
efio; L
Prouiica PRINCIPAL Actividad;
Temporizador; Cadigo QR;
Cronometro

Musica
<«

desliza
hacia la derecha I

desliza
hacia arriba

Configuracion
Bluetooth;
Cédigo QR;
Bloqueo con
contrasefia;
etc.

Precauciones de Seguridad

1 - Evite la exposicion excesiva al agua: Aunque el reloj deportivo
presenta una resistencia bdsica al agua (a prueba de
salpicaduras), evite utilizarlo en entornos con agua caliente,
como duchas o saunas, o agua salada. Una exposicion
prolongada puede causar la degradacion de la junta o dafiar los
componentes internos.

2 - Evite las altas temperaturas: Evite exponerlo a entornos con
altas temperaturas (por ejemplo, salpicaderos de coches,
llamas abiertas) para evitar dafios en los componentes
internos.

3 - Lleve el reloj correctamente: abroche la pulsera correctamente
para evitar molestias y/o lecturas inexactas de los sensores.

4 - Aviso de monitorizacién de la salud: Las funciones como la
monitorizacidn de la frecuencia cardiaca y la presion arterial
son solo de referencia y no deben utilizarse como sustituto de
dispositivos médicos. No confie en ellas para diagnosticar
problemas de salud. Antes de iniciar un nuevo programa de
ejercicios, consulte a su médico. No utilice el reloj deportivo
con fines médicos.

5 - Seguridad de la bateria: Evite desmontar o perforar la bateria
para evitar cortocircuitos o riesgo de incendio.

6 - Pautas de carga del smartwatch: El smartwatch es un
dispositivo electrénico pequefio, y el uso de adaptadores de
alta corriente o de carga rapida puede dafiar el equipo. Para
garantizar la seguridad y prolongar la vida util del smartwatch,
utilice el cargador suministrado conectado a un adaptador de
corriente/ powerbank u otro con una salida no superior a
5V-1A.

Especificaciones

Compatibilidad: iOS 10.0/Android 5.0 o superiores
Bluetooth: 5.2 de modo dual

Capacidad de memoria flash: 1GB

Capacidad de la bateria: 350mAh

Tiempo de carga: 2.5-3.5 horas

Tiempo en espera: 10-15 dias

Tiempo de uso: 5-7 dias

Tamafo de pantalla: 2.04 pulgadas

Resolucién de pantalla: 466x466

Tipo de pantalla: AMOLED

Materiales: Acero inoxidable, vidrio 2.5D, silicona
Dimensiones: 48x52x15mm

Peso: 67.1g

Rango de temperatura de funcionamiento: -10° a 50°C
Potencia sobre frecuencia: 2.4 GHz-2.48 GHz =100mW
Potencia minima de carga: 2.5W

Potencia maxima de carga rapida: 5W

Declaracion de conformidad

iServices declara que este dispositivo cumple con la Directiva
2014/53/UE. Se han aplicado las siguientes normas armonizadas
y especificaciones técnicas:

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

EN 62479:2010

ETSIEN 301 489-1V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)




Diagramme

1- Bouton marche/arrét/fonction
2- Bouton de raccourci

3- Zone de chargement/capteur
4- Ecran tactile de la montre

5- Porte-bracelet

Utilisation de la montre de sport
Chargement initial et activation

Pour garantir des performances optimales, il est recommandé de charger
complétement la montre de sport avant sa premiére utilisation.

1. Connectez le dispositif de chargement :
Utilisez le cable de charge fourni pour connecter la montre de sport a une

source d'alimentation, en vous assurant que le port de charge est correctement

connecté. Chargez jusqu'a ce que I'écran indique que la charge est terminée.

2. Activation de I'appareil :

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pour allumer la

montre de sport, puis suivez les instructions a I'écran pour terminer la
configuration initiale.

Téléchargement de I'application

Code QR
Veuillez scanner le code QR et télécharger I'application.

Vous pouvez également afficher le code QR sur votre
Sportwatch en balayant vers le haut a partir du bas de la
page principale.

Vous pouvez également rechercher I'application Wearfit
Pro sur votre page d'applications.

Apres avoir scanné le code QR de I'application et I'avoir téléchargée, ouvrez
I'application et connectez. Le systéme vous demandera d'autoriser a accéder
aux informations de votre téléphone. Veillez a sélectionner « Autoriser » pour
que la smartwatch puisse se synchroniser correctement.

Appairage
Appairage avec votre appareil

Ouvrez les paramétres Bluetooth sur votre appareil, activez Bluetooth et
recherchez 'iS Sportwatch Call' dans la liste, puis appuyez sur pour vous
connecter.

Appairage avec |'application

Lorsque le Bluetooth est activé sur votre appareil, ouvrez I'application.
Sélectionnez « Appareils » et « Ajouter un appareil ». L'application recherche les
appareils. Trouvez « iS Sportwatch » et appuyez sur pour vous connecter.

Wearfit Pro

Vous pouvez également procéder a I'appairage via le code QR de votre
Sportwatch, qui s'affiche en balayant vers le haut depuis le bas de la page
principale.

Aprés avoir scanné le code QR, la smartwatch affiche une demande de
connexion. Cliquez sur Confirmer pour terminer la connexion.

Synchronisation des données

Une fois la connexion établie avec le téléphone, les données sont
synchronisées en temps réel, y compris données relatives a la santé, la météo,
etc. Si le Bluetooth est déconnecté, la montre interrompt la synchronisation et
le contenu sera temporairement stocké sur la montre et automatiquement
téléchargé sur I'application du téléphone une fois la connexion rétablie.

Accés aux fonctionnalités

Liste compléte des fonctions
Pour accéder a la liste compléte des fonctions, appuyez sur la touche Fonction
(rouge) et faites défiler les fonctions.

Acces rapide
Appuyez sur le bouton Raccourci (noir) pour accéder aux fonctions récemment
utilisées. Voir aussi Navigation par écran tactile

Fonctions
Surveillance de la fréquence cardiaque

Prend en charge la surveillance continue de la fréquence cardiaque sur 24
heures. Le capteur optique collecte des données en temps réel, avec la
fréquence cardiaque au repos, la fréquence cardiaque a I'effort et les
tendances de la fréquence cardiaque. Les données peuvent étre consultées
via I'application mobile.

Mesure :

Touchez l'icdne de la fréquence cardiaque sur la montre pour lancer
automatiquement la mesure de la fréquence cardiaque en temps réel.
Maintenez votre poignet immobile et assurez-vous que le capteur situé au dos
de la montre est en contact étroit avec la peau. Asseyez-vous bien droit, posez
votre bras naturellement sur une table ou une surface plane, gardez votre
poignet détendu et évitez tout mouvement. En outre, restez calme et
émotionnellement stable, évitez de prendre des mesures immédiatement apres
une activité physique intense ou lorsque vous vous sentez tendu. Evitez de
prendre des mesures dans des environnements trop chauds ou trop froids pour
ne pas affecter la précision du capteur.

Précision des mesures : Pour obtenir des données plus précises sur la
fréquence cardiaque, il est recommandé de prendre plusieurs mesures dans le
méme environnement (en général, une moyenne de 7 mesures).

Remarque : les remarques ci-dessus s'appliquent également aux mesures de la
tension artérielle et de 'oxygéne.

Surveillance de la tension artérielle

Prend en charge la mesure de la pression artérielle sur 24 heures, aidant ainsi
les utilisateurs a surveiller leurs niveaux de pression artérielle.

Surveillance de I'oxygéne dans le sang

Controle le niveau de saturation en oxygéne dans le sang. Il convient aux
voyages en haute altitude, a la position assise prolongée ou a la fatigue.

Remarque : Les données relatives a la fréquence cardiaque, a la pression
artérielle et a I'oxygéne dans le sang fournies par cet appareil ne sont
données qu'a titre indicatif et ne peuvent remplacer un équipement médical
professionnel. Si les données sont anormales ou si vous vous sentez mal,
consultez rapidement un un professionnel de la santé.

Exercice

Permet de suivre les données d'exercice et les calories br(lées. En accédant
au module d'exercice, I'utilisateur peut choisir parmi 100 types d'activités
courantes, telles que la course a pied, le vélo, les sports de plein air, les
entrainements en salle et bien d'autres encore. Sélectionnez la catégorie
appropriée en fonction de vos préférences et enregistrez les données
d'exercice pour un suivi complet de la progression de I'entrainement.

Surveillance du sommeil

Enregistre automatiquement la durée et la qualité de votre sommeil, y compris
les phases de sommeil profond, léger et de mouvements oculaires rapides
(REM). Il fournit des scores de sommeil et des des suggestions pour améliorer
vos habitudes de sommeil.

Surveillance du stress

Surveille les niveaux de stress en se basant sur les variations de la fréquence
cardiaque, aidant ainsi les utilisateurs a comprendre leur état de stress et a
prendre des mesures de relaxation pour maintenir un mode de vie sain.

Plage de stress : 1-29 : Détendu ; 30-59 : état normal ; 60-79 : Stress modéré ;
90-99 : Stress élevé.

Suivi des menstruations

Suivi et prévision du cycle menstruel, gestion de la menstruation, de I'ovulation
et d'autres facteurs de santé connexes.

Respiration

Suivez le guide a I'écran pour des exercices de respiration profonde. Cette
fonctionnalité aide a réguler le rythme respiratoire, réduire le stress et détendre
a la fois le corps et I'esprit. Il suffit de suivre les indications visuelles pour
effectuer les exercices, favorisant le calme, la concentration et le bien-étre.

Enregistrement d'Activités
Suivi en temps réel des pas quotidiens, des calories brlées et de la distance

parcourue pendant I'exercice.
App Store
Ajoutez de nouvelles applications a votre montre connectée.

Musique Locale
Controdlez la lecture de la musique sur votre appareil via votre montre.

Mémo Vocal

Appuyez sur I'icone de mémo vocal pour commencer a enregistrer des notes
vocales directement sur la montre. Une fois I'enregistrement terminé, vous
pouvez écouter le mémo & tout moment.

Trouver le Téléphone
Votre appareil émettra un son fort pour vous aider a le retrouver.

Messages
Gérez les fonctionnalités de messagerie.

Calendrier

Définissez des rappels, planifiez des réunions et utilisez d'autres
fonctionnalités du calendrier.

Jeux

Jouez a des jeux.

Assistant Vocal
Activez |'assistant vocal de votre téléphone.

Télécommande de Caméra
Controlez la caméra de votre appareil a distance.

Fonctions Téléphoniques

Aprés avoir connecté le téléphone via Bluetooth, la montre permet de passer et
recevoir des appels. Vous pouvez également synchroniser les contacts pour
une numérotation rapide.

Prévisions Météo

Synchronise les données météo du téléphone et affiche la température actuelle,
les conditions météorologiques et d'autres informations liées a votre service
météo choisi.

Alarme

Réglez des alarmes directement sur la montre.

Minuteur et Chronomeétre
Effectuez des comptes a rebours, suivez le temps et utilisez d'autres fonctions.

Calculatrice
Effectuez des calculs directement sur la montre.

Drainage

Elimine I'humidité résiduelle de la montre grace a des vibrations d'ondes
sonores.

Siréne

Active un son fort et a haute fréquence pour les situations d'urgence.
Porte-Cartes de Visite

Stockez votre carte virtuelle (format QR code) que vous pouvez partager pour
établir des connexions rapidement entre les plateformes.

Portefeuille

Ajoutez un service de paiement a votre montre (Paypal, Alipay, Wechat) et
utilisez le QR code sur votre montre pour recevoir des transferts d'argent.

Paramétres

Navigation par écran tactile

Notifications de
messages

(si non lus, un point

ouge apparait sur

I'écran principal)

balayer vers
le bas

Accés rapide
Météo,
Relevé d'activité,
Sommeil,
Alarmes,
Minuterie,
Chronometre

ECRAN
PRINCIPAL

>
balayer vers
la droite I

balayer vers
le haut

Paramétres
Bluetooth;
Code QR;

Verrouillage par

mot de passe

etc.

balayer vers

la gauche
>

Précautions de Sécurité

1 - Evitez une exposition excessive a I'eau : Bien que la montre de
sport présente une résistance de base a I'eau (anti-
éclaboussures), évitez de I'utiliser dans des environnements
d'eau chaude tels que les douches ou les saunas, ou dans de
I'eau salée. Une exposition prolongée peut entrainer une
dégradation du joint d'étanchéité ou endommager les
composants internes.

2 - Evitez les températures élevées : Evitez d'exposer la montre 3
des températures élevées (tableau de bord de voiture, flammes

nues, etc.) afin de ne pas endommager les composants internes.

3 - Portez la montre correctement : attachez le bracelet
correctement pour éviter I'inconfort et/ou des lectures
inexactes du capteur.

4 - Avis sur le suivi de la santé : Les fonctions telles que la
surveillance de la fréquence cardiaque et de la tension artérielle
sont fournies a titre de référence uniquement et ne doivent pas
étre utilisées comme substitut a des dispositifs médicaux. Ne
vous fiez pas a ces fonctions pour diagnostiquer des problemes
de santé. Avant de commencer un nouveau programme
d'exercice, veuillez consulter votre médecin. N'utilisez pas la
montre de sport a des fins médicales.

5 - Sécurité des piles : Evitez de démonter ou de percer la batterie
afin d'éviter les courts-circuits ou les risques d'incendie.

6 - Directives de chargement : La smartwatch est un petit appareil
électronique, et |'utilisation d'adaptateurs a courant élevé ou a
charge rapide peut endommager I'équipement. Pour garantir la
sécurité et prolonger la durée de vie de la smartwatch, veuillez
utiliser le chargeur fourni connecté a un adaptateur /un
powerbank ou autre avec une sortie ne dépassant pas 5V-1A.

Spécifications

Compatibilité : iOS 10.0/Android 5.0 ou plus récent
Bluetooth : 5.2 bi-mode

Capacité de mémoire flash : 1GB

Capacité de la batterie : 350mAh

Temps de charge : 2.5-3.5 heures

Temps de veille : 10-15 jours

Temps d'utilisation : 5-7 jours

Taille de I'écran : 2.04 pouces

Résolution de I'écran : 466x466

Type d'écran : AMOLED

Matériaux : Acier inoxydable, verre 2.5D, silicone
Dimensions : 48x52x15mm

Poids : 67.1g

Plage de température de fonctionnement : -10° a 50°C
Puissance sur fréquence : 2.4 GHz-2.48 GHz =100mW
Puissance minimale de charge : 2.5W

Puissance de charge la plus rapide : 5W

Déclaration de conformité

iServices déclare que cet appareil est conforme a la directive
2014/53/UE. Les normes harmonisées et les spécifications
techniques suivantes ont été appliquées :

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

EN 62479:2010

ETSIEN 301 489-1V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSIEN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
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Handleiding

Diagram

1- Aan/Uit/functieknop

2- Snelkoppelingsknop

3- Oplaad/sensorgebied

4- Aanraakscherm van het horloge
5- Armbandhouders

Het sporthorloge gebruiken
Eerste keer opladen en activeren

Voor optimale prestaties is het aanbevolen om het sporthorloge volledig op te
laden voor het eerste gebruik.

1. Aansluiten op oplaadapparaat:

Gebruik de meegeleverde oplaadkabel om het sporthorloge aan te sluiten op
een stroombron en zorg ervoor dat de oplaadpoort correct is aangesloten. Laad
op totdat het scherm aangeeft dat het opladen is voltooid.

2. Apparaat activeren:
Houd de aan/uit-knop ingedrukt om het sporthorloge in te schakelen en volg de
instructies op het scherm om de eerste installatie te voltooien.

App downloaden

QR-code
Scan de QR code en download de App.

Je kunt de QR-code ook op je sporthorloge bekijken door
op de hoofdpagina omhoog te vegen vanaf de onderkant.

Je kunt ook de app Wearfit Pro zoeken op je app pagina.

Wearfit Pro

Nadat je de QR-code van de app hebt gescand en gedownload, open je de app
en sluit je de smartwatch aan. Het systeem vraagt je of je de smartwatch
toegang wilt geven tot de gegevens van je telefoon. Zorg ervoor dat je
“Toestaan” selecteert om ervoor te zorgen dat de smartwatch goed kan
synchroniseren en een volledige functie-ervaring kan bieden.

Koppelen

Koppelen met je apparaat
Open de Bluetooth-instelling op je apparaat, schakel Bluetooth in en zoek in de
lijst naar 'iS Sportwatch Call' en tik op om verbinding te maken.

Koppelen met de app

Als Bluetooth actief is op je apparaat, open je de app. Selecteer ‘Apparaten’ en
Apparaat toevoegen'. De app scant naar apparaten. Zoek 'iS Sportwatch' en tik
op om verbinding te maken.

Je kunt ook koppelen via de QR-code op je sporthorloge, die wordt
weergegeven door op de hoofdpagina omhoog te vegen vanaf de onderkant.

Nadat je de QR-code hebt gescand, geeft de smartwatch een
verbindingsverzoek weer. Klik op Bevestigen om de verbinding te voltooien.

Gegevenssynchronisatie

Zodra de smartwatch met de telefoon is gekoppeld, worden gegevens in
realtime gesynchroniseerd, waaronder het weer, meldingen, gezondheids- en
fitnessgegevens, enz. Als Bluetooth wordt verbroken, onderbreekt het horloge
de gegevenssynchronisatie. Inhoud wordt tijdelijk opgeslagen op het horloge
en automatisch gelipload naar de telefoonapp zodra de verbinding is hersteld.

Functies openen

Volledige lijst met functies
Om de volledige lijst met functies te openen, drukt u op de functietoets (rood)
en bladert u door de functies.

Snelle toegang
Druk op de knop Snelkoppeling (zwart) voor toegang tot recent gebruikte
functies. Zie ook Navigatie op touchscreen

Functies

Hartslagmonitoring

Ondersteunt 24-uurs continue hartslagmonitoring. De optische sensor
verzamelt gegevens in real-time, zoals hartslag in rust, hartslag tijdens training
en hartslagtrends. Gegevens kunnen worden bekeken via de mobiele app.

Meting:

Tik op het hartslagpictogram op het horloge om automatisch real-time
hartslagmeting te starten. Houd uw pols stil en zorg ervoor dat de sensor aan
de achterkant van het horloge goed contact maakt met de huid.

Ga rechtop zitten, leg uw arm op een natuurlijke manier op een tafel of plat
oppervlak, houd uw pols ontspannen en vermijd beweging. Blijf bovendien kalm
en emotioneel stabiel, vermijd metingen onmiddellijk na een intense fysieke
activiteit of wanneer u zich gespannen voelt. Vermijd metingen in een te warme
of koude omgeving om te voorkomen dat de nauwkeurigheid van de sensor
wordt beinvioed.

Meetnauwkeurigheid: Voor nauwkeurigere hartslaggegevens wordt aanbevolen
om meerdere keren in dezelfde omgeving te meten (meestal gemiddeld 7
metingen).

Opmerking: Het bovenstaande geldt ook voor bloeddruk- en zuurstofmetingen.

Bloeddrukmeting
Ondersteunt 24-uurs bloeddrukmeting, zodat gebruikers hun bloeddrukniveau
kunnen controleren.

Bloedzuurstofmonitoring

Bewaakt het zuurstofverzadigingsniveau in het bloed. Geschikt voor reizen op
grote hoogte, langdurig zitten of bij vermoeidheid.

Let op: De hartslag-, bloeddruk- en bloedzuurstofgegevens die door dit
apparaat worden verstrekt, zijn alleen bedoeld als referentie en kunnen geen
professionele medische apparatuur vervangen. Als de gegevens abnormaal
zijn of als u zich onwel voelt, raadpleeg dan onmiddellijk een arts.

Oefening

Traceert trainingsgegevens en verbrande calorieén. Door de oefeningenmodule
te openen, kunnen gebruikers kiezen uit 100 veelgebruikte activiteitstypes,
zoals hardlopen, fietsen, buitensporten, indoor workouts en vele andere.
Selecteer de relevante categorie op basis van trainingsvoorkeuren en
registreer trainingsgegevens om de voortgang van de training bij te houden.

Slaapmonitoring

Registreert automatisch de duur en kwaliteit van je slaap, inclusief diepe, lichte
en snelle oogbewegingen (REM) fases. Je krijgt slaapscores en suggesties om
je slaapgewoonten te verbeteren.

Stressmonitoring

Bewaakt stressniveaus op basis van hartslagvariaties, helpt gebruikers inzicht
te krijgen in hun stressstatus en ontspanningsactiviteiten te ondernemen om
een gezonde levensstijl te behouden. Stressbereik: 1-29: Ontspannen;

30-59: Normale toestand; 60-79: Gematigde stress; 90-99: Hoge stress.

Menstruatie bijhouden

Volgt en voorspelt de menstruatiecyclus, beheert de menstruatie, ovulatie en
andere gerelateerde gezondheidsfactoren.

Ademhaling

Volg de gids op het scherm voor ademhalingsoefeningen. Deze functie helpt
gebruikers hun ademhalingsritme te reguleren, stress te verminderen en zowel
lichaam als geest te ontspannen. Volg eenvoudig de visuele aanwijzingen op
het horloge om de oefeningen gemakkelijk te voltooien, wat bijdraagt aan rust,
focus en algeheel welzijn.

Activiteitenregistratie

Realtime tracking van dagelijkse stappen, verbrande calorieén en afgelegde
oefenafstand.

App Store

Voeg nieuwe apps toe aan je smartwatch.

Lokale Muziek
Bedien de muziekweergave op je apparaat via je horloge.

Spraakmemo

Tik op het spraakmemo-pictogram om direct op het horloge spraaknotities op te
nemen. Nadat de opname is voltooid, kun je de memo op elk moment afspelen.
Telefoon Vinden

Uw apparaat geeft een luid geluid af, zodat u het kunt vinden.

Berichten
Beheer de berichtenfuncties.

Agenda
Stel herinneringen in, plan afspraken en gebruik andere agenda-functies.

Games
Speel spelletjes.

Spraakassistent
Activeert de spraakassistent van uw telefoon.

Camera-afstandsbediening
Bedien de camera van uw apparaat op afstand.

Telefoonfuncties

Na verbinding via Bluetooth ondersteunt de smartwatch het maken en
ontvangen van oproepen. U kunt ook contacten synchroniseren voor snel
kiezen.

Weersvoorspelling

Synchroniseert weergegevens van de telefoon en toont de huidige temperatuur,
weersomstandigheden en andere gerelateerde informatie van uw gekozen
weerinformatiedienst.

Alarm

Stel alarmen direct in op de smartwatch.

Timer en Stopwatch
Voer aftellingen uit, volg de tijd en gebruik andere functies.

Rekenmachine
Voer berekeningen uit rechtstreeks op de smartwatch.

Waterafvoer
Verwijdert restvocht uit de smartwatch met behulp van geluidsvibraties.

Sirene
Activeert een luid, hoogfrequent geluid voor gebruik in noodgevallen.

Visitekaartjeshouder

Sla uw virtuele kaart (QR-codeformaat) op die u kunt delen om snel te
netwerken tussen platforms.

Portemonnee

Voeg een betalingsservice toe aan uw smartwatch (Paypal, Alipay, Wechat) en
gebruik de QR-code op uw horloge om geld over te maken.

Instellingen

Navigatie op touchscreen

Berichtmeldingen'
(indien ongelezen,
verschijnt rode
stip op
hoofdscherm)

Veeg
omlaag

Veeg
naar links
>

Snelle toegang Snelle toegang

Activite\ihtlse:er'gevens Hartslag,
Saap, | | HOOFDSCHERM _Slaap,
Alarmen, Activiteitsgegevens,
Timer, ' Qr-que,
Stopwatch Muziek

>
Veeg naar
rechts Veeg
omhoog

Instellingen
Bluetooth;
QR-code;
Wachtwoord-
vergrendeling
etc.

Veiligheidsmaatregelen

1 - Vermijd overmatige blootstelling aan water: Hoewel het
sporthorloge waterbestendig (spatwaterdicht) is, moet je het
niet gebruiken in heet water zoals douches of sauna's; of zout
water. Langdurige blootstelling kan de afdichting aantasten of
interne onderdelen beschadigen.

2 - Vermijd hoge temperaturen: Vermijd blootstelling aan
omgevingen met hoge temperaturen (bijv. autodashboards,
open vuur) om schade aan de interne onderdelen te
voorkomen.

3 - Draag het horloge op de juiste manier: maak de armband op
de juiste manier vast om ongemak en/of onnauwkeurige
sensormetingen te voorkomen.

4 - Gezondheidsmonitoring Opmerking: Functies zoals hartslag-
en bloeddrukmonitoring zijn alleen ter referentie en mogen niet
worden gebruikt ter vervanging van medische apparaten.
Vertrouw er niet op voor het diagnosticeren van
gezondheidstoestanden. Raadpleeg uw arts voordat u met een
nieuw trainingsprogramma begint. Gebruik het sporthorloge
niet voor medische doeleinden.

5 - Veiligheid van de batterij: Haal de batterij niet uit elkaar en prik
er geen gaatjes in om Kortsluiting of brandgevaar te voorkomen.

6 - Richtlijnen voor het opladen van de smartwatch: De
smartwatch is een klein elektronisch apparaat en het gebruik
van adapters met een hoge stroomsterkte of snelladers kan
het apparaat beschadigen. Om de veiligheid te garanderen en
de levensduur van de smartwatch te verlengen, moet je de
meegeleverde oplader gebruiken die is aangesloten op een
voedingsadapter/ powerbank of een andere oplader met een
uitgang van maximaal 5V-1A.

Specificaties

Compatibiliteit: i0OS 10.0/Android 5.0 of nieuwer
Bluetooth: 5.2 Dual-mode
Flash-geheugencapaciteit: 1GB
Batterijcapaciteit: 350mAh

Oplaadtijd: 2,5-3,5 uur

Stand-bytijd: 10-15 dagen

Gebruikstijd: 5-7 dagen

Schermgrootte: 2,04 inch

Schermresolutie: 466x466

Schermtype: AMOLED

Materialen: Roestvrij staal, 2.5D glas, siliconen
Afmetingen: 48x52x15mm

Gewicht: 67,1g

Werktemperatuurbereik: -10° tot 50°C
Vermogen over frequentie: 2,4 GHz-2,48 GHz =100mW
Minimaal laadvermogen: 2,5W

Snelste laadvermogen: 5W

Verklaring van conformiteit

iServices verklaart dat dit apparaat voldoet aan Richtlijn
2014/53/EU. De volgende geharmoniseerde normen en
technische specificaties zijn toegepast:

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

EN 62479:2010

ETSIEN 301 489-1V2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)




